506003096 04/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6049806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENS J. HYLDIG-NIELSEN	05/09/2002
HENRIK STENDER	05/09/2002
KENNETH M. OLIVEIRA	05/10/2002
SUSAN RIGBY	05/08/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON PROBES, INC.
Street Address:	15 DEANGELO DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15688485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760-603-7200

Email: PatentDocketing@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BP-0104-01DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN E. BOOTH
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen E. Booth/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=BP010401DIV_Inventors to Boston Probes#page1.tif source=BP010401DIV_Inventors to Boston Probes#page2.tif source=BP010401DIV_Inventors to Boston Probes#page3.tif

PATENT 506003096 REEL: 052330 FRAME: 0896

ATTY. DOCKET NO.: BP0104-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jens J. Hyldig-Nielsen, Henrik Stender, Kenneth M. Oliveira, and Susan Rigby have invented one or more improvements in:

PNA Probes, Probe Sets, Methods And Kits Pertaining To The Detection Of Candida

described in an application for Lett	ers Patent of the United States:
[X] executed by me of e	ven date herewith and about to be filed in the United
States Patent Office;	
[] Serial No	filed in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on	; and

WHEREAS, Boston Probes, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 15 DeAngelo Drive, Bedford, MA 01730, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we, each individually, hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue,

ATTY. DOCKET NO.: BP0104-US

giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved; and we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment if appropriate.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
the date set forth below.	Jens J Hylorig-Nielsen
State/Commonwealth of Massachusett	/
	SS.
County of Middlesex)
Subscribed and sworn to before this day of	me, by the above-named Jens J. Hyldig-Nielser , 20 <u>03</u> <u>Margare4 Simpson</u> Margare4 Simpson
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he set forth below.	reunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date **Mulling** Henrik Stender**
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts	s)
County of Middlesex	ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to before day of <u>May</u>	me, by the above-named Henrik Stender this , 20 <u>03</u> . Margaret Simpson

ATTY, DOCKET NO.: BP0104-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her set forth below.	reunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date Lend	
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts)		
County of Middlesex	ss.)	
Subscribed and sworn to before this <u>\ω</u> day of <u>Ψω</u>	me, by the above-named Kenneth M. Oliveira, 20 <u>01</u> . Margaret Simpson	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the date set forth below.		
	Susan Right	
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts)		
County of Middlesex	ss.)	
Subscribed and sworn to before day of,	me, by the above-named Susan Rigby this, 20 <u>03.</u> Magaret Simpson Margaret Simpson	